

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-297A **Version**: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed
File created: 11/4/2019 In control: Utilities
On agenda: 4/7/2020 Final action: 4/7/2020

Title: Award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for the Pump Station Generator Improvement project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Construction Agreement with TLC Diversified Inc, 2. Location Map, 3. Bid Tabulation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:

Award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for the Pump Station Generator Improvement project.

Recommended Action:

Approval of the award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. (TLC) for the pump station generator improvement project.

- This project consists of providing either a generator or diesel by-pass pump at multiple sanitary sewer pump stations throughout the County to ensure pump stations operate in the event of power loss.
- Three bids were received with award recommendation to the lowest responsive responsible bid TLC in the amount of \$3,978,777.00.
- A mandatory goal of 7% has been established for participation by small business enterprise subcontractors for this project.
- All work is expected to be completed within 1095 consecutive calendar days.

Bid No. 190-0100-CP(PLU); PID No. 003762A in the amount of \$3,978,777.00 based on being the lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications. Authorize the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the Circuit Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:

File #: 20-297A, Version: 1

The purpose of this project is to furnish and install pumps or generators, valves, fittings, electrical equipment, panels, conduits, and other incidental work required to construct a back-up system for running pump stations in the event of power losses.

Background Information:

The aftermath of Hurricane Irma left a large portion of the County without power. Due to this power outage, a majority of sanitary sewer pumping stations within County Utilities were unable to operate, resulting in numerous sanitary sewer overflows (SSO's).

The Utilities Department has identified thirty-one (31) sites where it would benefit operations to have a backup system in place in the event of a future outage. These sites were identified as the critical zones within the collection system that would service hospitals, schools, shelters, assisted living facilities, etc.

Fiscal Impact:

Expenditure not to exceed: \$3,978,777.00

Funds for this project are derived from the Capital Improvement Program: Physical Environment, Sewer Renewal & Replacement allocation. The source of funding is the Sewer Fund.

Staff Member Responsible:

Megan Ross, Director, Utilities Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing and Risk Management, Administrative Services

Partners:

N/A

Attachments:

Agreement Bid Tabulation Project Location